Establishing Infrastructure Governance European Regional Network SurveyMonkey

Q1 There is a need to strengthen governance of public infrastructure to
support economic and social development in the region.
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Q2 A strong governance framework for public infrastructure is an
essential element of a modern and result-oriented public financial
management.
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Q3 European and countries in the region have similar strengths and
face common challenges related to its infrastructure governance
framework.
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Q4 Continuous capacity development is key to achieve efficiency and
effectiveness in the delivery of public assets and services in a fiscally
responsible manner.
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Q5 Countries can significantly benefit from sharing experiences through
peer-learning activities in the region.
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Q6 An infrastructure governance regional network could be
instrumental in promoting good practices and peer-learning among
member countries.
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Q7 What would be potential objectives of the regional network?
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
A. To constitute a mechanism for dialogue, peer to peer learning, and horizontal cooperation on infrastructure 36.00% 9
governance between member countries
B. To foster capacity building for efficient and effective institutions, processes and methods supporting public 40.00% 10
infrastructure
C. To systematize, generate and disseminate good practices in infrastructure governance in member countries 24.00% 6
Other objectives you would like to suggest? 0.00% 0
TOTAL 25
# OTHER OBJECTIVES YOU WOULD LIKE TO SUGGEST? DATE

There are no responses.

Q8 All countries in the region should be invited to participate as
members in the network
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Q9 Member countries would be represented in the network by (select

one or more options):

Answered: 25  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
A. Public Investment Unit (in MoF, Ministry of Planning, Ministry of Development, etc.) 48.00% 12
B. Public-Private Partnership Unit (in MoF, Prime Minister Office, independent public agency, etc.) 16.00% 4
C. Line Ministries responsible for large infrastructure projects (Ministry of Transportation, Energy, Regional Development, 16.00% 4
European Integration, etc.)

D. State-own enterprises responsible for large infrastructure projects (road authority, port authority, electricity company, 4.00% 1
etc.)

E. Other public agency? 16.00% 4
TOTAL 25
# E. OTHER PUBLIC AGENCY? DATE

1 Aand C 11/14/2019 2:21 PM

2 AandC 11/14/2019 2:20 PM

3 Aand C 11/14/2019 2:20 PM

4 Aand B 11/14/2019 2:16 PM

Q10 International organizations interested may also join the network as
collaborating members, with the prior approval of the full members of

the network
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Q11 Countries outside the network may also join, initially, as observers,
with the prior approval of the full members of the network

Answered: 25  Skipped: 0

(no label) -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Agree [ Don't Know Disagree
AGREE DON'T KNOW DISAGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 80.00% 20.00% 0.00%
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Q12 One country member should be elected to hold the presidency for
one year, supported by another country member as vice-president
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Q13 The election should be made by open vote and by simply majority
of the member countries attending the present network meeting
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Q14 The role of the country member holding the presidency is to lead
the network meetings, and to facilitate contacts among members and
international organizations.
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Q15 The role of the country member holding the vice-presidency is
seconding and supporting the president.
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[ Agree [ Don't Know Disagree
AGREE DON'T KNOW DISAGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 60.00% 32.00% 8.00%
15 8 2 25 0.00

Q16 Other suggestions?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 23

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Education can only increase awareness and practical knowlerge of attending participants, and i 11/14/2019 2:21 PM
strongly suggest organizing as many as possible educational events like this one. Learning from
panelists, and peers is really valuable experience.

2 OECD countries could host learning events and seminars. 11/14/2019 2:16 PM

Q17 Hold annual general meetings
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Q18 Hold quarterly or semi-annual “online” meetings to support
community activities throughout the year
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Q19 Hold meetings to discuss specific topics (topical meetings)
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Q20 Develop research projects (bilateral, with IMF or other international
organization, with private sector, etc.)
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Q21 Promote successful practices from the region.
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Q22 Other activities suggested?
Answered: 3 Skipped: 22
RESPONSES DATE

Visit other countries, see ongoing projects, discuss the process 11/14/2019 2:22 PM

Assistance in developing capacities for other regional countries with no build capacities 11/14/2019 2:20 PM

i suggest annual study visit in one of the member country 11/14/2019 2:19 PM

Q23 Technical and financial support of the IMF is important to launch

and operate the network.
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Q24 Do you identify another potential facilitator in the region?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 18

# RESPONSES DATE
1 CEF 11/14/2019 2:33 PM
2 World Bank 11/14/2019 2:25 PM
3 Country ministries 11/14/2019 2:23 PM
4 World Bank, OECD, SIGMA, EPEC 11/14/2019 2:22 PM
5 EC/EIB/EPEC, WB 11/14/2019 2:20 PM
6 No | dont. 11/14/2019 2:18 PM
7 Sigma 11/14/2019 2:16 PM

Q25 Do you think that having an online platform would be useful to
enable continuous peer communication and learning, organization of
meetings, repository of technical documents, etc.?
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